FUNDING AND BENEFICIAL INTEREST 

Section 2.1 Nature of Funding. The Sub-Trust is funded through an allocation of beneficial interest in 

the Parent Trust, not through an outright transfer of assets. 

Section 2.2 Initial Allocation. The initial allocation to this Sub-Trust is Twenty-Five Thousand 

Dollars ($25,000) of beneficial interest in the Parent Trust. 

Section 2.3 Source of Distributions. All distributions from this Sub-Trust shall be made from the 

general assets of the Parent Trust. 

Section 2.4 Ledger Accounting. The Corporate Trustee shall maintain a ledger account reflecting the